Department Records Management & Data Practices Liaisons
	CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS

	Data Practices Act Responsible Authority – Department Designees
Minn. Stat. §13.02, subd. 6, §13.03, subd. 2]
All Phones: (612) 673-xxxx
	Casey Joe Carl –
Responsible Authority &
Data Compliance Official
Clerk’s Office – (612) 673-2216
	

	
CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS—
	
Name
	
Email
	
Extension

	DEPARTMENT
	DESIGNEE
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	311
	Diane Nelson 
Leah Sjkefte
	Diane.Nelson@minneapolismn.gov
Leah.sjkefte@minneapolismn.gov
	X5925
X2975           

	911 – Primary
911 – Admin & Personnel
	Jennifer Kellogg
Nancy Martin
	Jennifer.Kellog@minneapolismn.gov
Nancy.Martin@minneapolismn.gov
	X3100
X5913

	City Assessor
	Millicent Flowers
	Millicent.Flowers@minneapolismn.gov
	X3636

	City Attorney
	Carol Bachun
Assistant City Attorney
	Caroline.Bachun@minneapolismn.gov
	X2754

	City Clerk
	Casey Joe Carl
City Clerk
	Casey.Carl@minneapolismn.gov
	 X2216

	City Coordinator
	Trudy Kjenstad
Asst. to City Coordinator
	Trudy.Kjenstad@minneapolismn.gov
	X3078

	City Council
	Casey Joe Carl
City Clerk
	Casey.Carl@minneapolismn.gov
	X2216

	Civil Rights
	Michael Browne
Asst. Director
	Michael.Browne@minneapolismn.gov
	X2426

	Communications
	Matt Laible
Media Relations Coordinator
	Matthew.Laible@minneapolismn.gov
	X2786

	C.P.E.D.
	Greg Simbeck
CPED Interagency Coordinator
	Greg.Simbeck@minneapolismn.gov
	X3773

	Convention Center
	Jessica Lopez-Love
Business Service Manager
	Jessica.Lopez-Love@minneapolismn.gov
	612-335-6372

	Emergency Management
	Tina Folch
Finance & Administration Chief
	Tina.folch@minneapolismn.gov
	X2351

	Finance & Property Services
	Connie Griffith
Controller
	Connie.Griffith@minneapolismn.gov
	X3138

	Fire
	Cherie Penn - Asst. Chief
John Fruetel – Chief
	Cherie.Penn@minneapolismn.gov; John.Fruetel@minneapolismn.gov
	X2674 
X2536

	Health
	Josh Schaffer
	Josh.Schaffer@minneapolismn.gov
	X3736

	Human Resources
	Deborah.Johnson
Manager of Strategic Workforce Solutions
	Deborah.Johnson@minneapolismn.gov
	X5116

	Information Technology
	Deb Parker
Deputy Director
	Deb.Parker@minneapolismn.gov
	X2496

	Inspections
	Maria Dahlen
Records Manager
	Maria.Dahlen@minneapolismn.gov
	X5829

	Intergovernmental Relations
	Melisa Lesch
IGR Specialist
	Melissa.Lesch@minneapolismn.gov
	X2328

	Internal Audit
	Vacant
	
	

	Mayor
	Casey Joe Carl
City Clerk
	Casey.Carl@minneapolismn.gov
	X2216

	Neighborhood & Comm. Relations
	Claudia Diggs
Program Assistant 
	Claudia.diggs@minneapolismn.gov
	X3750

	Police
	Jennifer Kellogg
	Jennifer.Kellogg@minneapolismn.gov 

	X3100

	Public Works
	Doug Gregerson
Management Analyst II
	Doug.Gregerson@minneapolismn.gov
	X3170

	Regulatory Services
	Narin Sihavong
	Narin.Sihavong@minneapolismn.gov
	X2949




